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Lower Morden 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential ARAGON ROAD SUSPECT(S) HAVE ENTERED PROPERTY, TAKEN KEYS AND 
STOLEN TWO (2) CARS FROM FRONT OF PROPERTY. CARS 
RECOVERED BUT KEYS STILL STOLEN. 

16/06/2022 
03:00:00 

16/06/2022 
04:00:00 

Lower Morden Theft/Taking of M/V TUDOR DRIVE Suspects on suspected stolen mopeds have ridden around 
park before seeing police and making off bikes 

01/06/2022 
04:00:00 

  

Lower Morden Theft/Taking of M/V ARAGON PLACE Between 2300hrs on 31MAY22 and 0430hrs on 01JUN22 an 
unknown suspect stole the victim’s scooter. Key not taken. 

31/05/2022 
23:00:00 

01/06/2022 
04:30:00 

Lower Morden Theft From M/V LYNMOUTH 
AVENUE 

Vehicle broken into by suspect and item stolen 31/05/2022 
22:00:00 

01/06/2022 
07:45:00 

Lower Morden Theft From M/V TUDOR DRIVE By an unknown suspect gaining entry into the victim's 
vehicle and taking items from inside 

01/06/2022 
06:00:00 

01/06/2022 
07:00:00 

Lower Morden Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

SEYMOUR 
AVENUE 

Suspect unknown stealing victim's bicycle from location 30/05/2022 
19:00:00 

01/06/2022 
14:00:00 

Lower Morden Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

LYNMOUTH 
AVENUE 

Unknown suspects have thrown items over victim's garden 
wall causing damage. 

02/06/2022 
21:40:00 

03/06/2022 
07:00:00 

Lower Morden Theft/Taking of M/V CARLINGFORD 
ROAD 

Vehicle is stolen by suspect and then abandoned and 
dumped on the street 

06/06/2022 
23:00:00 

07/06/2022 
00:30:00 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential CARLINGFORD 
ROAD 

Victim's pedal cycle stolen from garage. 07/06/2022 
02:15:00 

07/06/2022 
02:30:00 

Lower Morden Personal Property CARDINAL 
AVENUE 

At this point the suspects have opened the black bum bag 
which victim was wearing across his chest and taken £15 in 
cash 

09/06/2022 
16:24:00 

09/06/2022 
16:45:00 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential LOWER 
MORDEN LANE 

Wooden garden shed broken into and some power tools 
taken 

04/06/2022 
18:00:00 

11/06/2022 
18:00:00 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential WOLSEY 
CRESCENT 

Motorcycle stolen from victim's shed 12/06/2022 
00:01:00 

12/06/2022 
08:00:00 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential WOLSEY 
CRESCENT 

Victim is reporting theft of his bike which was taken by 
persons who gained entry via the side gate into the rear 
garden. They then went into the shed which was not locked 
and took the bike and made off 

12/06/2022 
00:01:00 

12/06/2022 
02:00:00 
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Lower Morden Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

WOLSEY 
CRESCENT 

Unknown suspect has taken victim's bicycle from their 
garden. 

11/06/2022 
17:00:00 

12/06/2022 
13:00:00 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential WOLSEY 
CRESCENT 

Jet washer stolen from victim's garage 21/05/2022 
10:00:00 

22/05/2022 
10:30:00 

Lower Morden Personal Property LYNMOUTH 
AVENUE 

Victim states catalytic converter was stolen from vehicle. 
Male suspect wearing a face covering threatened victim 
with stick. 

14/06/2022 
23:55:00 

15/06/2022 
00:00:00 

Lower Morden Theft From M/V GLENTHORPE 
ROAD 

Theft of catalytic converter 22/06/2022 
23:57:00 

  

Lower Morden Theft From M/V GLENTHORPE 
ROAD 

CATALYTIC CONVERTOR HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM CAR 22/06/2022 
23:45:00 

23/06/2022 
00:31:00 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential KINGSBRIDGE 
ROAD 

Two unknown persons on a moped attempted to steal 
victim's car by breaking into his property 

27/06/2022 
03:55:00 

27/06/2022 
04:01:00 

Lower Morden Criminal Damage To a 
Dwelling 

CARLINGFORD 
ROAD 

Neighbour throwing bags of poo onto neighbours roof 08/06/2022 
19:37:00 

08/06/2022 
19:37:00 

Lower Morden Burglary - Residential KINGSBRIDGE 
ROAD 

Victim had his property burgled and had his car and 
backpack stolen 

29/06/2022 
04:45:00 

  

 


