Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures June 2022

## **Lower Morden**

Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	ARAGON ROAD	SUSPECT(S) HAVE ENTERED PROPERTY, TAKEN KEYS AND	16/06/2022	16/06/2022
			STOLEN TWO (2) CARS FROM FRONT OF PROPERTY. CARS	03:00:00	04:00:00
			RECOVERED BUT KEYS STILL STOLEN.		
Lower Morden	Theft/Taking of M/V	TUDOR DRIVE	Suspects on suspected stolen mopeds have ridden around	01/06/2022	
			park before seeing police and making off bikes	04:00:00	
Lower Morden	Theft/Taking of M/V	ARAGON PLACE	Between 2300hrs on 31MAY22 and 0430hrs on 01JUN22 an	31/05/2022	01/06/2022
			unknown suspect stole the victim's scooter. Key not taken.	23:00:00	04:30:00
Lower Morden	Theft From M/V	LYNMOUTH	Vehicle broken into by suspect and item stolen	31/05/2022	01/06/2022
		AVENUE		22:00:00	07:45:00
Lower Morden	Theft From M/V	TUDOR DRIVE	By an unknown suspect gaining entry into the victim's	01/06/2022	01/06/2022
			vehicle and taking items from inside	06:00:00	07:00:00
Lower Morden	Theft/Taking of Pedal	SEYMOUR	Suspect unknown stealing victim's bicycle from location	30/05/2022	01/06/2022
	Cycles	AVENUE		19:00:00	14:00:00
Lower Morden	Criminal Damage To a	LYNMOUTH	Unknown suspects have thrown items over victim's garden	02/06/2022	03/06/2022
	Dwelling	AVENUE	wall causing damage.	21:40:00	07:00:00
Lower Morden	Theft/Taking of M/V	CARLINGFORD	Vehicle is stolen by suspect and then abandoned and	06/06/2022	07/06/2022
		ROAD	dumped on the street	23:00:00	00:30:00
Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	CARLINGFORD	Victim's pedal cycle stolen from garage.	07/06/2022	07/06/2022
		ROAD		02:15:00	02:30:00
Lower Morden	Personal Property	CARDINAL	At this point the suspects have opened the black bum bag	09/06/2022	09/06/2022
		AVENUE	which victim was wearing across his chest and taken £15 in	16:24:00	16:45:00
			cash		
Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	LOWER	Wooden garden shed broken into and some power tools	04/06/2022	11/06/2022
		MORDEN LANE	taken	18:00:00	18:00:00
Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	WOLSEY	Motorcycle stolen from victim's shed	12/06/2022	12/06/2022
		CRESCENT		00:01:00	08:00:00
Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	WOLSEY	Victim is reporting theft of his bike which was taken by	12/06/2022	12/06/2022
		CRESCENT	persons who gained entry via the side gate into the rear	00:01:00	02:00:00
			garden. They then went into the shed which was not locked		
			and took the bike and made off		

Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures June 2022

Lower Morden	Theft/Taking of Pedal	WOLSEY	Unknown suspect has taken victim's bicycle from their	11/06/2022	12/06/2022
	Cycles	CRESCENT	garden.	17:00:00	13:00:00
Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	WOLSEY	Jet washer stolen from victim's garage	21/05/2022	22/05/2022
		CRESCENT		10:00:00	10:30:00
Lower Morden	Personal Property	LYNMOUTH	Victim states catalytic converter was stolen from vehicle.	14/06/2022	15/06/2022
		AVENUE	Male suspect wearing a face covering threatened victim with stick.	23:55:00	00:00:00
Lower Morden	Theft From M/V	GLENTHORPE ROAD	Theft of catalytic converter	22/06/2022 23:57:00	
Lower Morden	Theft From M/V	GLENTHORPE ROAD	CATALYTIC CONVERTOR HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM CAR	22/06/2022 23:45:00	23/06/2022 00:31:00
Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	KINGSBRIDGE ROAD	Two unknown persons on a moped attempted to steal victim's car by breaking into his property	27/06/2022 03:55:00	27/06/2022 04:01:00
Lower Morden	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	CARLINGFORD ROAD	Neighbour throwing bags of poo onto neighbours roof	08/06/2022 19:37:00	08/06/2022 19:37:00
Lower Morden	Burglary - Residential	KINGSBRIDGE ROAD	Victim had his property burgled and had his car and backpack stolen	29/06/2022 04:45:00	